

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	1609	952	Version:	1				
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	11/1	/2016			In control:	COMMON COUNCIL		
On agenda:					Final action:	11/22/2016		
Effective date:								
Title:	Substitute resolution approving the assignment and assumption of the private ambulance service provider agreement and certificate for Area #2 from Meda-Care Ambulance Corp. to Paratech Ambulance Service, Inc.							
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR							
Indexes:	AMBULANCE SERVICE							
Attachments:	1. Executed Assignment & Assumption of Ambulance Service Agt for Area #2 and Approval by City (City Attorney to sign), 2. 2017-01-03 BCR ltr to Langley (fwd originals of Assignment Agmt for signature), 3. Assignment & Assumption of Ambulance Service Agt for Area #2 and Approval by City (FFSJ 11-1-16), 4. 2016-11-01 BCR ltr City Clerk (rqst for City to approve transfer and assignment of Area #2), 5. MEDA CARE Letter to the MFD Chief, 6. Paratech City of Milw Cert of Liability Insurance, 7. Copy of Ambulance Service Board Report - 11-04-2016-Draft, 8. Letter to Mayor							
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		A	ction	Result	Tally
11/1/2016	0	COMMC	ON COUNC	IL	A	SSIGNED TO		
11/10/2016	0	PUBLIC	SAFETY C	OMM	ITTEE R	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:1
11/22/2016	1	COMMC	ON COUNC	IL	Ą	DOPTED	Pass	13:1
11/23/2016	1	MAYOR			S	IGNED		

11/23/2016 1

160952

SUBSTITUTE 1

THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution approving the assignment and assumption of the private ambulance service provider agreement and certificate for Area #2 from Meda-Care Ambulance Corp. to Paratech Ambulance Service. Inc.

This resolution approves the assignment and assumption of the private ambulance service provider agreement of Meda-Care Ambulance Corp. by Paratech Ambulance Service, Inc.

This resolution further transfers the certificate for Ambulance Service Provider Area #2 from Meda-Care Ambulance Corp. to Paratech Ambulance Service, Inc.

Whereas, Meda-Care Ambulance Corp. and Paratech Ambulance Service, Inc. are both currently certified by the Health Department in the manner specified in s. 75-15-8 of the Code; and

Whereas, Paratech Ambulance Service, Inc. has acquired Meda-Care Ambulance Corp.; and

Whereas, Paratech Ambulance Corp. has agreed, as specified in s. 75-15-13-b-1 of the Code, to take responsibility for Area #2, an area formerly serviced by Meda-Care Ambulance Corp., now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that assignment and assumption of the

File #: 160952, Version: 1

private ambulance service provider agreement of Meda-Care Ambulance Corp. by Paratech Ambulance Service, Inc., a copy of which is attached to the file, is approved; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the certificate for Area #2, as stipulated in the private ambulance service provider agreement specified in s. 75-15-13-b-2 of the Code, is transferred from Meda-Care Ambulance Corp. to Paratech Ambulance Service, Inc; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the proper City officials are authorized to execute this agreement on behalf of the City of Milwaukee. LRB166955-1 Adam Wickersham 11/2/2016